	06-27-2008	U.S. PTO		
		12/214051		
L		06/16/2008		
9	103511009			
-9	FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Docket Number: 129214 RECORDATION FORMCOVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Filing Date: 6/16/2008 Patents Only Patents Only			
/_	To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dusan Suvakovic	2. Name and Address of received Name:	iving party(ies): Technologies Inc.,	
9	Glenn M. Boles	1	untain Avenue	
		-	Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636	
		Country: USA		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes X No	
	_X_AssignmentMerger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Dates:6/10/2008 and 6/16/2008			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
	X This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	Execution date of the application:			
	Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PATHOLOGICAL PATTERN			
	PROTECTION			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional number attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes _X_ No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and	patents involved:(1)	
	Raffi J. Gostanian, Jr			
	RG & Associates			
	1103 Twin Crecks Drive Allen, Texas 75013			
	972-849-1310	7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$4	0	
		8. Deposit Account No:		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	0. Sutement and ignature			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the original	
	· · ·	100 to	12 12 505	
	Date6/16/2008	Raffi J. Gostanian	, Jr Reg No. 42,595	
06/18/2008 WABDE	LR1 00000032 12214051			
04 FC:8021	(40.00 DP)		`	
	\			
			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0136

U.S. PTO 12/214051 06/16/2008

129214

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Dusan Suvakovic, of Marina del Rey in the County of Los Angeles and the State of California, and Glenn M. Boles, of Fords in the County of Middlesex and the State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PATHOLOGICAL PATTERN **PROTECTION** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

> PATENT REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0137

2

129214

i agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

uson hundwork

Dusan Suvakovic

Date: 06/10/2008

United States of America)

State of) ss.:

)

County of

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally came, Dusan Suvakovic to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Lucent Technologies Inc. Docket Administrator (Room 3J-219) Lucent Technologies Inc. 101 Crawfords Corner Road Hoimdel, NJ 07733-3030

State of California County of LOS ANGELS ON JAME 10, 2008 before me personally appeared	EINESTOA EOMEGIUS, Notany Public Hare Inseri Name and Tille of the Officer DUSCIN Name(a) of Signer(a)
EkNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1657918 Notary Public - Calitamio Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/stre/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requi	WITNESS my band and official seal Signature
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASS (1)</u> Document Date: <u>JIANC (0)</u> , <u>Signer(s)</u> Other Than Named Above:	mover and man of the ement DB
Signer's Name: [] Individual [] Corporate Officer — Title(s): [] Partner — []: Limited [] General	Signer's Name:
Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer is Representing:
	County of OS Angelas ON AME ID 2005 before me Data personally appeared EKNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1657918 Notory Public - Calitanio Los Angeles County My Comm. Explices May 1, 2016 Place Notary Seel Above Place Notary Seel Above Though the Information below is not requil and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASS G Document Date: JLANE D, 90 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — E: Limited E: General Attorney In Fact Guardian or Conservator

٠

.

U.S. PTO 12/214051 06/16/2008

129214

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Dusan Sovakovic, of Marina del Rey in the County of Los Angeles and the State of California, and Glenn M. Boles, of Fords in the County of Middlesex and the State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PATHOLOGICAL PATTERN PROTECTION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

> PATENT REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0140

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

3

M. Bels **Blenn M. Boles**

Date: 4/16/08

United States of America) State of New Jerrey)ss.: County of Middlesey)

On this $\underline{/(\underline{a})}$ day of $\underline{\sqrt{Nnc}}$, 20 \underline{OB} , before me personally came, Glenn M. Boles to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

JOYCELYN DICELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NJ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 2011

Lucent Technologies Inc. Docket Administrator (Room 3J-219) Lucent Technologies Inc. 101 Crawfords Corner Road Holmdel, NJ 07733-3030

PATENT REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 06/16/2008

129214